
# 2 Johns Hopkins Univ. (15-2) -vs- Saint John's Univ. (8-5)
3/21/2025 at Winter Haven, Fla. (Chain of Lakes #2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Q Rovner (4-0)
Loss: Connor Hartley (2-2)
HBP: Q Rovner, C Eggleston, Connor Hartley
PB: None
 
Start: 9:30 am   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 50   Weather: 49, Sunny/Windy
Game notes:
- C. Hartley faced 3 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Johns Hopkins Univ. 0 3 8 0 1 1 0 13 14 2
Saint John's Univ. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

Johns Hopkins Univ. 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D Whitney ss 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
    C Framke ph/2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
A Shane dh/rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
    J Nunez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J Vahle rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S Steuerer 3b 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
    N Lewis lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Souvignier 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
J Stevens 2b 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
    D Brown ph/2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
J Harris lf 2 1 1 4 1 0 0
    A Bock ph/3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C Hartje c 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
    K Ary c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L Geer rf/cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
J Siani cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
    J Roloff ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Q Rovner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C Eggleston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 13 14 13 5 2 5

2B: A Shane (2); D Brown (1); L Geer (2)
HR: S Steuerer (1); J Harris (1); C Hartje (1)
SF: S Steuerer (1)
SB: D Whitney (1); J Siani (1)
HBP: J Stevens (1)
E: S Steuerer (1); D Brown (1)

Saint John's Univ. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reed Marquardt ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 5
Joe Becker 3b 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
    Justin Brooks pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Best 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brendan Hemr rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Zach Helfmann dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Owen Amrhein lf 4 0 0 1 0 2 4
Ryan Janzen 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Riley Schwellenbach cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Blake Mellgren c 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Connor Hartley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Hoen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Nelsen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 4 1 4 8 12

2B: Joe Becker (1)
SB: Ryan Janzen (1)
HBP: Owen Best (1); Ryan Janzen (1)
DP: 2

Johns Hopkins Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Q Rovner (W, 4-0) 5.0 4 1 1 2 7 0 0 1 0 20 23 5 3 79
R Anderson 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 18
C Eggleston 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 3 0 18
Totals 4 1 1 4 8 0 0 2 0 27 33 10 3 115

Saint John's Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Connor Hartley (L, 2-2) 2.0 6 6 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 12 14 1 4 50
Hunter Hoen 4.0 7 7 7 4 1 2 0 0 0 17 22 7 3 50
Isaac Nelsen 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 18
Totals 14 13 13 5 2 2 0 1 0 32 39 9 8 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johns Hopkins Univ. - Top of 1st JHU SJU
D Whitney grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
A Shane doubled to left center (0-1 S). 0 0
S Steuerer grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Souvignier grounded out to p (1-2 FBS). 0 0

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 1st JHU SJU
R. Marquardt singled to right field (1-1 SB). 0 0
J. Becker struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 0 0
O. Best singled through the right side (1-2 SSB); R. Marquardt advanced to second. 0 0
B. Hemr struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 0
Z. Helfmann struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS). 0 0

Johns Hopkins Univ. - Top of 2nd JHU SJU
J Stevens singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
J Harris flied out to rf (1-2 FBFF). 0 0
C Hartje homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); J Stevens scored. 2 0
L Geer doubled down the lf line (2-2 SBBF). 2 0
J Siani grounded out to 2b (2-1 BSB); L Geer advanced to third. 2 0
D Whitney singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BBK); L Geer scored. 3 0
A Shane struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKFK). 3 0

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 2nd JHU SJU
O. Amrhein struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 3 0
R. Janzen hit by pitch (0-1 K). 3 0
RSchwellenba grounded out to 2b (0-0); R. Janzen advanced to second. 3 0
B. Mellgren reached on an error by 3b (3-2 KSBBB); R. Janzen advanced to third. 3 0
R. Marquardt struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 3 0

Johns Hopkins Univ. - Top of 3rd JHU SJU
S Steuerer singled to left field (0-1 F). 3 0
Souvignier walked (3-0 BBBB); S Steuerer advanced to second. 3 0
J Stevens hit by pitch (3-2 BKBBK); Souvignier advanced to second; S Steuerer advanced to third. 3 0
H. Hoen to p for C. Hartley. 3 0
J Harris homered to right field, 4 RBI (0-0); J Stevens scored; Souvignier scored; S Steuerer scored. 7 0
C Hartje flied out to cf (0-0). 7 0
L Geer out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 7 0
J Siani singled to second base (0-0). 7 0
J Siani stole second. 7 0
J Siani advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 0
D Whitney walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0
D Whitney stole second. 7 0
A Shane doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 SSB); D Whitney scored; J Siani scored. 9 0
S Steuerer homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); A Shane scored. 11 0
Souvignier flied out to cf (0-1 F). 11 0

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 3rd JHU SJU
J. Becker walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 0
O. Best flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 11 0
B. Hemr singled to shortstop (0-0); J. Becker advanced to second. 11 0
Z. Helfmann out at first 1b to p (0-2 KFFF); B. Hemr advanced to second; J. Becker advanced to third. 11 0
O. Amrhein reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-0); B. Hemr advanced to third, out at home 1b
to c; J. Becker scored. 11 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Johns Hopkins Univ. - Top of 4th JHU SJU
J Stevens flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 11 1
J Harris walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 1
C Hartje flied out to cf (0-0). 11 1
L Geer grounded out to 3b (0-0). 11 1

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 4th JHU SJU
R. Janzen struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 11 1
RSchwellenba struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 11 1
B. Mellgren walked (3-2 FBSBBB). 11 1
R. Marquardt flied out to lf (0-0). 11 1

Johns Hopkins Univ. - Top of 5th JHU SJU
J Siani singled through the left side (2-2 BKSB). 11 1
D Whitney walked (3-0 BBBB); J Siani advanced to second. 11 1
A Shane grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); D Whitney advanced to second; J Siani advanced to third. 11 1
S Steuerer flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 F); D Whitney advanced to third; J Siani scored. 12 1
Souvignier flied out to cf (0-0). 12 1

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 5th JHU SJU
J. Becker doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 12 1
O. Best popped up to 2b (0-0). 12 1
B. Hemr flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 12 1
Z. Helfmann flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 12 1

Johns Hopkins Univ. - Top of 6th JHU SJU
D Brown pinch hit for J Stevens. 12 1
D Brown doubled to left field, ground-rule (0-0). 12 1
A Bock pinch hit for J Harris. 12 1
D Brown advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 1
A Bock walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 1
C Hartje flied into double play cf unassisted (0-0); D Brown out on the play, runner left early. 12 1
L Geer doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); A Bock scored. 13 1
J Roloff pinch hit for J Siani. 13 1
J Roloff struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 13 1

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 6th JHU SJU
A Shane to rf. 13 1
N Lewis to lf for S Steuerer. 13 1
D Brown to 2b. 13 1
A Bock to 3b. 13 1
L Geer to cf. 13 1
R Anderson to p for Q Rovner. 13 1
O. Amrhein struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 13 1
R. Janzen reached on an error by 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 13 1
R. Janzen stole second. 13 1
RSchwellenba flied out to lf (1-0 B). 13 1
B. Mellgren walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 1
R. Marquardt flied out to lf (0-1 S). 13 1

Johns Hopkins Univ. - Top of 7th JHU SJU
I. Nelsen to p for H. Hoen. 13 1



C Framke pinch hit for D Whitney. 13 1
C Framke singled to right field (3-2 BBSBFFFFFF). 13 1
J Nunez pinch hit for A Shane. 13 1
J Nunez grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 BFKF); C Framke out on the play. 13 1
N Lewis flied out to cf (0-1 F). 13 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 7th JHU SJU
C Framke to 2b. 13 1
J Vahle to rf for J Nunez. 13 1
D Brown to ss. 13 1
K Ary to c for C Hartje. 13 1
C Eggleston to p for R Anderson. 13 1
J. Becker walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 13 1
J. Brooks pinch ran for J. Becker. 13 1
O. Best hit by pitch (0-0); J. Brooks advanced to second. 13 1
B. Hemr flied out to cf (0-2 KS); J. Brooks advanced to third. 13 1
O. Best advanced to second. 13 1
Z. Helfmann fouled out to 1b (1-2 KFBF). 13 1
O. Amrhein flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 13 1


